

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 155/22
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.06, dated 29.04.23

This day is fixed for Appearance and reconciliation, i.d issue and supply of copies of W.S
Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

It is now 2.27 p.m. On repeated calls the respondent is found absent.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard Ex-parte against him.

Fix 04.07.23 for filing showcuase by the respondent.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.