

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Mat – 155/22  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.13, dated 16.11.24

This day is fixed for appearance and Ex-party hearing.

Petitioner is absent by filing petition through her Ld. Advocate, praying for time for ex-party hearing.

None moved.

It is the seventh consecutive dates which have been passed where the case is standing at this same place for ex-party hearing.

This kind of behaviour further exposes his indifference in prosecuting the case.

In this circumstances, giving repeated chances to such a petitioner is nothing but a waste of valuable time of the court.

The grounds made out in the petition are insufficient in nature and hence rejected.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be Dismissed for default.

Fix 10.12.24 for filing showcuase by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.